connection therewith, but in no event will the City’s reimbursement obligation exceed an amount equal to the 
product obtained by multiplying One Hundred Fifty Dollars ($150.00) per linear foot by the total estimated 
number of linear feet of water line contemplated in connection with the City Work, which the parties 
acknowledge to be One Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty linear feet (1,760 lf). 

3. Home Depot’s Obligation’s. Home Depot agrees that it shall pay all inspection fees, impact 
fees and connection fees associated with the construction of the HD Project as set forth in and required by City 
Ordinances applicable to the Project, including any water impact fees which will be assessed for the HD Project